





02-20-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOIS/TM Mail Ropt Dt. 967

TRADEMARKS ONLY

...E UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN THE REGISTRATION OF

: MH Resource Publications

FOR THE MARK

HEAVY CONSTRUCTION NEWS

REG. NO.

1,602,180

REG. DATE

June 19, 1990

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

: SMB 0 030 (SMB 5 503)

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

February 14, 2001

CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

MH Resource Publications

Individual(s)	Association
X General Partnership	Limited Partnership
Corporation-State	
Other	
Name and Address of recei	ving Party(ies):
Name: <u>Maclean Hunter Pub</u>	lishing Limited
Internal Address:	

/02/2001 AAHMED1 00000003 1602180 40,60 0F

- F 4-

City: Toronto, Ontario	
State: <u>Canada</u>	ZIP: M5W 1A7
Entity:	
Individual(s) citizensh	ipAssociation
General Partnership	Limited Partne
X Corporation-State	Canada
Other	
	No
_XYes	No
	No
<u>X</u> Yes (Designation must be a separa Nature of Conveyance:	No ate document from Assignme
<u>X</u> Yes (Designation must be a separa Nature of Conveyance:	No
<u>X</u> Yes (Designation must be a separation with the separation of the separation with the separation of the separation o	No ate document from Assignme
_XYes (Designation must be a separation separation with the anseparation of the separation of the s	No ate document from Assignme Change of Name
_XYes (Designation must be a separation separation with the anseparation of the separation of the s	No ate document from Assignme Change of Name Merger
_XYes (Designation must be a separation separation with the anseparation separation with the separation of the separation separation with the separation separatio	No ate document from Assignme Change of Name Merger 995
XYes (Designation must be a separation separation must be a separation number (s) or required to the separation number (s) or requirement.	No ate document from Assignme Change of Name Merger 995 istration number(s)YesX_No

- 2 -

<u> </u>
_
-
nis ——

- 3 -

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

February 14, 2001 Date College F. Goss 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _____13___

- 4 -

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MACLEAN HUNTER PUBLISHING LIMITED, as assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark HEAVY CONSTRUCTION NEWS registered under No. 1,602,180 on June 19, 1990, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith, hereby appoints James W. McKee, of 1100 Superior Avenue, Suite 700, Clavaland, Ohio 44114, United States of America, as its domestic representative with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for all transactions relating to the aforesaid trade-mark registration, said appointment being made on behalf of the company by the undersigned authorized officer thereof.

MACLEAN HUNTER PUBLISHING LIMITED

Date: Apr. 1 11,1995

Name: David Miller Title: Vice President

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MACLEAN HUNTER PUBLISHING LIMITED, as assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark OILWEEK registered under No. 1,739,793 on December 15, 1992, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith, hereby appoints James W. McKee, of 1100 Superior Avenue, Suite 700, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, United States of America, as its domestic representative with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for all transactions relating to the aforesaid trade-mark registration, said appointment being made on behalf of the company by the undersigned authorized officer thereof.

MACLEAN HUNTER PUBLISHING LIMITED

Date: 1011 11,1995

Name: David Miller
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARKS ONLY

100033138
IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN THE REGISTRATIONS OF

MH Resource Publishing

FOR THE MARKS

HEAVY CONSTRUCTION NEWS; and OILWEEK

REG. NOS.

1,602,180; and 1,739,793

REG. DATES

June 19, 1990; and December 15, 1992

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

SMB 0 030 (V)

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

June 29, 1995

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of conveying Party(ies): MH Resource Publishing

	Entity:	
	Individual(s)	Association
	X General Partnership	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State	
	Other	
2.	Name and Address of recei	ving Party(ies):
	Name: Maclean Hunter Pub	lishing Limited
	Internal Address:	
	060 BS 07/25/95 1602180	0 481 40 00 CK
	060 BS 07/25/95 1602180	0 482 25.00 CK

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er Building
777 Bay Stree	it
City: Toronto, Ontario	
State: Canada	ZIP:M5W_1A7
Entity:	
Individual(s) citizenship	Association
General Partnership	Limited Partnersh:
X Corporation-State	Canada
Other	
(Designation must be a separate	No document from Assignment.
Matura of Conveyance.	
Nature of Conveyance:	
•	Change of Name
	
X Assignment _	Merger
X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger
X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger ration number(s).
X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 11, 1995 Application number(s) or regist.	Merger ration number(s). Yes X No
X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 11, 1995 Application number(s) or regist. Additional sheet attached?	merger ration number(s). Yes X No Trademark Reg. No.(s)

- 2 -

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Name: James W. McKee
	Firm: Fay, Sharpe, Beall,
	Fagan, Minnich & McKee
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue
	Suite 700
	City: Cleveland
	State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518
6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$_65.00
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charge to deposit account
8.	Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account):
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	and the second s

- 3 -

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE

Date

James W. McKee

1/100 Superior Avenue

Suite 700

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ____9

- 4 -

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARKS

This Assignment, effective as of December 30, 1994, is by and between MH

Resource Publications, a partnership ("Assignor"), having a place of business at Maclean

Hunter Building, 777 Bay Street, Toronto, Ontario, M5W 1A7, CANADA; and,

Maclean Hunter Publishing Limited ("Assignee"), a Canadian Corporation,

having a place of business at Maclean Hunter Building, 777 Bay Street, Toronto, Ontario,

M5W 1A7, CANADA.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the entire right, title, and

interest in and to those trademarks identified in Exhibit A which is annexed hereto and made

a part hereof; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor had previously transferred said trademarks to Assignee;

and

WHEREAS, both Assignor and Assignee now recognize the desirability for

having a writing reflecting such assignment to formally update the chain of title in the

trademarks of Exhibit A at the Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it did sell, assign, and

transfer to Assignee on December 30, 1994, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Assignee all rights, title, and interest, in and to the trademarks, including the right to sue for

past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and

associated with the trademarks.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0592

In testimony whereof Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer thereof.

MACLEAN HUNTER PUBLISHING LIMITED being a general partner of the partnership

myOlar

Name: Title:	Lorraine Daly Vice President	O
	α	
By:		
Name: Title:	David Miller Vice President	

On this _______ day of _______, 1995, before me personally came _______ to me known, who, being duly sworn, disposes and says that they are the _______ and ______ respectively, of Maclean Hunter Publishing Limited and that they are authorized to execute this document on behalf of said company.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this _______ day of ________, 1995.

(SEAL)

· EXHIBIT A

REGN. NO.	TRADEMARK	REGN. DATE
1,602,180	HEAVY CONSTRUCTION NEWS	June 19, 1990
1,739,793	OILWEEK	December 15, 1992

RECORDED: 02/20/2001